
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 26 November 2021

P 5 535 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING PEARL Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 3P 5/3J. Finn 544974 4/1225

 2 FALCON FLY Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 2P 5/2P. Steedman 539378 6/2218

 3 ALBURY FELLA Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 2P 5/3L. Galea 537823 3/1183

 4 MURRAY'S WAY Grade order Grade 5 2P (FEL)P 5P 5/4G. Borg 532517 2/0167

 5 REMAS FERNANDO Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 5P 5/2E. Foyle 528831 7/3147

 6 EIGHT COUNT Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 7Y 5/1M. Smith 498814 7/3140

 7 DOUBLE PRINCESS Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 2P 5/4K. Brown 537225 2/0111

 8 SOPHIE'S WILL 3 Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 7P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/0102

 9 LADY ON FIRE Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 7P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/087

 10 WINSLET BALE Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 7P 5/2A. Marshall 537011 3/272

1 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 23 November 2021 - 06:20 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 26 November 2021

P 5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MONKEY BOOM Last start placegetter RIC, 17/11/2021, R5, P 2P 4P 2P 5/4S. Easey 540150 1/0187

 2 ZIPPING SUPREMO Last start placegetter RIC, 12/11/2021, R3, P 2P 5P 2P 5/4J. Magri 537195 1/0179

 3 BLAKEY BOY Last start placegetter GOS, 16/11/2021, R8, P 2P 4P 4Y 5/4R. Thomas 533639 1/0150

 4 CATCH ME NERO Weighted points score WPK, 17/11/2021, R10, P 5P 2P 5P 5/4J. Magri 537969 1/0176

 5 MINI MOSCATO Weighted points score RIS, 16/11/2021, R10, Y 4Y 5P 5P 5/4S. Easey 539384 1/0140

 6 UTAH DELTA Weighted points score RIC, 17/11/2021, R5, P 6P 3P 8P 5/3T. Campbell 524144 2/1132

 7 DESPICABLE QUEST 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/11/2021, R5, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4J. Polidano 528697 1/0129

 8 JACK BUTTONS Weighted points score RIS, 20/11/2021, R7, Y 2Y 7P 1P 5/4L. Azzopardi 539129 1/0121

 9 ROCKSTAR JIMMY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 11/11/2021, R9, P 8P 3P 1P 5/4S. Evans 545384 1/0111

 10 SOPHIE'S WILL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R8, P 5P 6P 7P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/0102

 11 FEROCIOUS PEDRO Weighted points score GEL, 27/07/2021, R6 7P 3P 5P 5/4S. Flaherty 535154 1/093

 12 SOOK LA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R9, P 4P 4P 8P 5/4W. Knibbs 535377 1/081
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 26 November 2021

P 1 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SIZZLE FLY 2 Last start winner RIC, 17/11/2021, R12, P 1P 6P 1P 1/2A. Bell 531221 21/16351

 2 STRAIGHT SHIFT Last start winner RIC, 14/11/2021, R10, P 1P 4P 1P 1/2J. Mackay 508895 40/39345

 3 BENJI BUTTONS Weighted points score RIS, 20/11/2021, R4, Y 6Y 2M 3P 1/1L. Azzopardi 501210 20/14282
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 26 November 2021

P 3 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BRAEDALE Weighted points score RIS, 09/11/2021, R8, Y 5Y 1P 3P 3/1/2P. Betar 508887 9/6248
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 26 November 2021

P 4 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GOURMET LOVE Last start placegetter RIC, 17/11/2021, R11, P 2P 1P 4Y 4/1/2J. Betar 520307 11/9186

 2 SOCKS OFF Last start placegetter RIC, 17/11/2021, R8, P 2P 1P 8P 4/1/2J. King 535173 5/4183

 3 OUTSIDE WORLD Weighted points score RIS, 20/11/2021, R6, Y 4Y 2Y 5P 4/1/1C. Carl 525704 8/4166
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 26 November 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 POWERING TUX Last start winner RIC, 29/10/2021, R10, P 1P 2P 6P 5/2P. Pirie 520279 3/2156

 2 CHICAGO MERC Last start winner RIC, 19/11/2021, R5, P 1P 8P 4P 5/1J. Davis 523978 4/3117

 3 DREAM AGAIN Last start winner RIC, 19/11/2021, R1, P 1P 3P 5P 5/4P. Moran 540461 1/0116

 4 ZAMBORA TOPAZ Last start placegetter RIC, 19/11/2021, R4, P 2P 5P 1P 5/4P. Moran 540546 1/0166

 5 TENNANT Last start placegetter RIC, 19/11/2021, R3, P 3P 6P 2Y 5/1J. Keller 499565 9/4146

 6 ROCKSTAR ORTON 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/11/2021, R11, P 2P 5P 3P 5/3F. Wotton 534263 2/1129

 7 RITZA RED HEAD Last start placegetter RIC, 12/11/2021, R11, P 3P 7P 4P 5/1M. Farrugia 529682 8/7129

 8 WINLOCK WILLOW Dropping in grade GAR, 13/11/2021, R4, P 5P 3P 6P 5/1A. Marshall 493202 11/7195

 9 IRON LAD 1 Weighted points score WBL, 08/11/2021, R10 4P 3P 4P 5/2M. Bonser 544509 3/2156

 10 ROYAL RANGER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/11/2021, R5, P 4P 2P 8P 5/1T. Campbell 534569 4/3153

 11 SKEETA'S MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 20/10/2021, R8, P 6P 2P 6P 5/1R. Alcock 498932 6/5147

 12 FASCINATE LEAH Weighted points score GOS, 16/11/2021, R4, P 7P 3P 1P 5/4J. Davis 523977 1/0132

 13 CYPRUS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R4, P 7P 7P 5P 5/4F. Wotton 520466 1/0132

 14 HARDING PARK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/11/2021, R9, P 8P 3P 1P 5/4J. Rudd 542181 1/0129

 15 RITZA RUNNER Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2021, R9, P 4P 5P 5P 5/1P. Pirie 529684 5/4129

 16 GOT YOUR TONGUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/11/2021, R9, P 5P 5P 7P 5/1J. Rudd 524021 5/4126

 17 CLADDIN' BOYS Weighted points score RIC, 12/11/2021, R12, P 4P 1P 5/4T. Vella 539670 1/0124

 18 LEKTRA BLAZE Weighted points score RIC, 14/11/2021, R8, P 8P 3P 6P 5/2J. Grief 537487 3/2123

 19 GOOD ODDS FAMMO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R3, P 7P 5P 6P 5/1A. Bell 497564 7/4120

 20 ROAD FREIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R3, P 6P 5P 7P 5/1F. Xuereb 528667 5/4117

 21 SHARNI'S DANCING Weighted points score RIC, 07/11/2021, R8, P 7P 8P 1P 5/2T. Campbell 540631 3/2117

 22 LAUPER Weighted points score RIC, 03/11/2021, R12, P 5P 5P 5P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/1114

 23 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R5, P 5P 8P 2P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/1111

 24 ZIPPING SIERRA Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R3, P 5P 6P 5P 5/2A. Bell 534245 3/2111

 25 KNOCKABOUT AMY Weighted points score RIC, 14/11/2021, R9, P 7P 6P 5P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/0108

 26 RICK'S WILL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/10/2021, R6, P 8P 6P 1P 5/4A. Marshall 534540 1/0104

 27 KATE'S DREAM Weighted points score GBN, 16/11/2021, R7, Y 4Y 7P 6P 5/2B. Harmey 527548 3/2103

 28 ROCKIN' ROMEO 1 Weighted points score RIS, 20/11/2021, R9, Y 6Y 3Y 3Y 5/4R. Maitland 536439 1/096

 29 RAINBOW LUCK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/11/2021, R9, P 8P 4P 8P 5/4G. Logue 532771 1/096

 30 SPRING BRIGADE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R10, P 4P 4M 6M 5/1A. Bell 491233 13/195

 31 KING REED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/11/2021, R7, P 6P 1P 6P 5/4A. Bell 540441 1/093
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 26 November 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 ALMOST BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 17/11/2021, R7, P 8P 1Y 8P 5/4M. Greer 500618 1/093

 33 TURBO TUXEDO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/11/2021, R3, P 5P 7Y 3Y 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/093

 34 CORLESS A MEDIC Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2021, R11, P 6P 8P 2P 5/3A. Murray 532044 2/189

 35 MY GIRL SONNY Weighted points score GAR, 12/11/2021, R10, P 7P 4P 7P 5/4B. Harmey 538365 1/087

 36 TWISTED LEAGUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R3, P 4P 8P 5P 5/1F. Wotton 520463 9/887

 37 REMA'S GARNET Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R9, P 4P 4P 6P 5/4M. Lee 497210 1/087

 38 BLACK STRIDE Weighted points score RIS, 20/11/2021, R10, Y 6Y 6Y 3Y 5/1L. Galea 498961 4/387

 39 SOOK LA 3 Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R9, P 4P 4P 8P 5/4W. Knibbs 535377 1/081

 40 DANDY LATE NIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 06/10/2021, R10, P 8P 7P 2Y 5/4M. Wotton 529632 1/079

 41 REMAS BRONZE Weighted points score RIC, 24/10/2021, R11, P 8P 5P 5P 5/4M. Lee 528832 1/078

 42 EXTRICATE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R5, P 6P 6P (FEL)P 5/3M. Lee 528272 2/172

 43 BLACK LENNY Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R12, P 8P 5P 5P 5/4M. Lee 529278 1/072
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 26 November 2021

P M 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KILLER BOOTS Last start placegetter BAT, 22/11/2021, R1, P 3P M/1D. Sultana 540611 0/0117

 2 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 17/11/2021, R2, P

RIC, 12/11/2021, R1, P

4P 2P 2P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/096

 3 KNIGHTED FOXY Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 17/11/2021, R1, P 5P M/1W. Knibbs 540038 0/050

 4 LIGHTNING ROSIE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 27/10/2021, R3, P 7P M/1T. Vella 537886 0/033

 5 FAY SPARKLES Weighted points score RIC, 20/10/2021, R4, P 7P 6P 7P M/1F. Wotton 534265 0/068

 6 FAY FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R1, P 6P 4P 7P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/054

 7 ALONG COMES MARY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/11/2021, R1, P 8P 5P 8P M/1M. Lee 525703 0/048

 8 CHARLM MACHINE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/11/2021, R3, P 5P 7P M/1R. Muscat 536432 0/044

 9 ZELDA GILROY Weighted points score RIC, 17/11/2021, R1, P 8P 4P M/1A. Wade 539604 0/044

 10 ELECTRIC BOOTS 1 Weighted points score RIS, 20/11/2021, R1, Y 6Y 7P M/1J. Maitland 540226 0/039

 11 LOCKED UP Weighted points score RIC, 10/11/2021, R3, P 8P 6P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/035

 12 CHRONIC WAVE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R3, P 8P 7Y M/1R. Polidano 529746 0/030
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 26 November 2021

P 1 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SIZZLE FLY 1 Last start winner RIC, 17/11/2021, R12, P 1P 6P 1P 1/2A. Bell 531221 21/16351

9 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 23 November 2021 - 06:20 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 26 November 2021

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BROKEN DRUM Last start placegetter RIC, 17/11/2021, R12, P 3P 3P 2P 3/1/2J. Grief 519680 11/6300

 2 ZETLAND GIRL 2 Last start placegetter GBN, 18/11/2021, R10, P 2P 1P 7P 3/1/2D. Croser 524915 11/10218
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 26 November 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ONE DIMENSION Last start winner RIC, 17/11/2021, R6, P 1P 1P 7C 5/2P. Mccann 532515 7/2314

 2 TSUNAMI OUBRE Last start winner RIC, 19/11/2021, R10, P 1P 2P 2P 5/2M. Dawson 540136 3/2230

 3 PAPA JOE Last start winner RIC, 19/11/2021, R2, P 1P 4P 5/4G. Denardo 546289 1/0110

 4 ONLY DREAM Last start placegetter RIC, 19/11/2021, R10, P 3P 1P 3P 5/2P. Moran 535354 3/2225

 5 COBAR ROOSTER Last start placegetter RIC, 14/11/2021, R3, P 2P 3P 2P 5/2J. Polidano 526874 3/2198

 6 ROCKSTAR ORTON 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/11/2021, R11, P 2P 5P 3P 5/3F. Wotton 534263 2/1129

 7 MUM'S PARKING Last start placegetter RIC, 12/11/2021, R9, P 3P 3P 8P 5/4J. Davis 522911 1/0120

 8 WOMBAT MAGIC Last start placegetter RIC, 19/11/2021, R9, P 3P 8P 4P 5/4M. Greer 500622 1/0102

 9 IMPATIENT GIRL Dropping in grade CAP, 26/09/2021, R9, 5 7P 4P 1P 5/1T. Provost 532427 6/3192

 10 SLY DUNBAR Weighted points score RIS, 20/11/2021, R3, Y 7Y 7P 1P 5/1C. Carl 542918 4/3160

 11 KORA RAE Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R12, P 5P 5P 5P 5/1J. King 532574 4/3159

 12 IRON LAD 2 Weighted points score WBL, 08/11/2021, R10 4P 3P 4P 5/2M. Bonser 544509 3/2156

 13 ROYAL RANGER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/11/2021, R5, P 4P 2P 8P 5/1T. Campbell 534569 4/3153

 14 FLEETFOOT PUNK Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2021, R5, P 4P 4P 6Y 5/2P. Moran 535644 4/2152

 15 MISS BLACK CHARM Weighted points score RIS, 20/11/2021, R9, Y 2Y 2P 2Y 5/3F. Micallef 532699 2/1151

 16 ZIPPING ROWAN Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R11, P 6P 6P 2P 5/4T. Simmons 545560 1/0135

 17 CYPRUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R4, P 7P 7P 5P 5/4F. Wotton 520466 1/0132

 18 HARDING PARK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/11/2021, R9, P 8P 3P 1P 5/4J. Rudd 542181 1/0129

 19 GOT YOUR TONGUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/11/2021, R9, P 5P 5P 7P 5/1J. Rudd 524021 5/4126

 20 GOOD ODDS FAMMO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R3, P 7P 5P 6P 5/1A. Bell 497564 7/4120

 21 NICK'S TANK Weighted points score GAR, 13/11/2021, R6, P 8P 6Y 3P 5/4A. Marshall 528176 1/0118

 22 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R5, P 5P 8P 2P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/1111

 23 UNITED STAND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R7, P 8P 3P 6P 5/1A. Marshall 497174 8/3111

 24 JEN'S JET Weighted points score RIS, 16/11/2021, R10, Y 2Y 5Y 5P 5/4P. Bailey 532576 3/0109

 25 RICK'S WILL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/10/2021, R6, P 8P 6P 1P 5/4A. Marshall 534540 1/0104

 26 COLLERSON Weighted points score RIS, 20/11/2021, R9, Y 7Y 6Y 1Y 5/4S. Evans 529845 2/0104

 27 SOPHIE'S WILL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R8, P 5P 6P 7P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/0102

 28 ROCKSTAR COLADA Weighted points score DAP, 18/11/2021, R4, P 7P 8P 4P 5/4S. Evans 537110 2/096

 29 RAINBOW LUCK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/11/2021, R9, P 8P 4P 8P 5/4G. Logue 532771 1/096

 30 ROCKIN' ROMEO 2 Weighted points score RIS, 20/11/2021, R9, Y 6Y 3Y 3Y 5/4R. Maitland 536439 1/096

 31 MANILA KING Weighted points score PPK, 20/11/2021, R9, Y 5Y 6P 7P 5/1J. Gatt 523962 6/495
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 26 November 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 SPRING BRIGADE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R10, P 4P 4M 6M 5/1A. Bell 491233 13/195

 33 TURBO TUXEDO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/11/2021, R3, P 5P 7Y 3Y 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/093

 34 KING REED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/11/2021, R7, P 6P 1P 6P 5/4A. Bell 540441 1/093

 35 IMPATIENT RAE Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2021, R7, P 6P 6P 5P 5/4T. Provost 532426 1/090

 36 TWISTED LEAGUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R3, P 4P 8P 5P 5/1F. Wotton 520463 9/887

 37 GREMITZ Weighted points score RIC, 17/11/2021, R9, P 4P 5Y 6P 5/1P. Boyd 532800 5/387

 38 EUPHEMISM Weighted points score RIS, 16/11/2021, R10, Y 5Y 3Y 4Y 5/4S. Evans 532604 1/082

 39 IT'S A MOMENT 3 Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R6, P 7P 7P 8P 5/4A. Bell 534731 4/081

 40 SOOK LA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R9, P 4P 4P 8P 5/4W. Knibbs 535377 1/081

 41 DOWNTOWN Weighted points score RIS, 20/11/2021, R7, Y 5Y 7Y 6P 5/4L. Fletcher 493179 1/080

 42 HE'S GIFTED Weighted points score RIS, 20/11/2021, R8, Y 8Y 5P 5P 5/4R. Maitland 534552 1/078

 43 WILD BLOSSOM Weighted points score RIC, 12/11/2021, R3, P 6P 7P 6P 5/4P. Boyd 539924 1/075

 44 EXTRICATE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R5, P 6P 6P (FEL)P 5/3M. Lee 528272 2/172

 45 RUNAWAY PASTIZZI Weighted points score RIC, 06/10/2021, R6, P 8P 8P 7P 5/2P. Pirie 475398 6/270

 46 SURFIN' SAFARI Weighted points score RIC, 12/11/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 7P 5/4P. Pirie 487400 1/069

 47 CEDAR GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R9, P 6P 8P 8P 5/4A. Bell 526337 1/057
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 26 November 2021
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Tot Wins

 1 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 17/11/2021, R2, P

RIC, 12/11/2021, R1, P

4P 2P 2P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/096

 2 LEAPLING Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 06/11/2021, R1, C 6P 2C 4P M/1D. Swain 543290 0/0112

 3 BOW SIX Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 26/07/2021, R1, C 3C 6P 4P M/1J. Keller 532711 0/098

 4 DEADLY DATA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 20/11/2021, R2, Y 3Y 5Y 4Y M/1L. Azzopardi 547749 0/082

 5 LITTLE MISS KADE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 14/11/2021, R2, P 6P M/1G. Denardo 546285 0/042

 6 FAY FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R1, P 6P 4P 7P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/054

 7 ALONG COMES MARY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/11/2021, R1, P 8P 5P 8P M/1M. Lee 525703 0/048

 8 CHARLM MACHINE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/11/2021, R3, P 5P 7P M/1R. Muscat 536432 0/044

 9 CHARLM GENERAL Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R2, P 8P 4P M/1R. Muscat 536427 0/044

 10 JET PACK BALLO Weighted points score DAP, 11/11/2021, R3, P 8P 7P 8P M/1A. Bell 536784 0/042

 11 ELECTRIC BOOTS 2 Weighted points score RIS, 20/11/2021, R1, Y 6Y 7P M/1J. Maitland 540226 0/039

 12 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/11/2021, R2, P 7P 8P 5P M/1R. Polidano 534535 0/038

 13 CHRONIC WAVE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R3, P 8P 7Y M/1R. Polidano 529746 0/030
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 1 SURPRISE BABY Weighted points score WPK, 20/11/2021, R6, C 4C 6C 5C 3/1/1P. Boyd 531165 13/9213
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Tot Wins

 1 DESPICABLE QUEST 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/11/2021, R5, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4J. Polidano 528697 1/0129

 2 ROCKSTAR JIMMY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 11/11/2021, R9, P 8P 3P 1P 5/4S. Evans 545384 1/0111

 3 UNITED STAND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R7, P 8P 3P 6P 5/2A. Marshall 497174 8/2111

 4 IT'S A MOMENT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R6, P 7P 7P 8P 5/1A. Bell 534731 4/381
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 1 COOL LADDIE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 20/09/2021, R4, P 6Y 5P 2P M/1R. Seymour 542644 0/098

 2 CLAY BUTTONS Weighted points score WPK, 17/11/2021, R1, P 7P 7C 4P M/1F. Xuereb 539131 0/050

 3 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/11/2021, R2, P 7P 8P 5P M/1R. Polidano 534535 0/038
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 1 ZIPPING ALABAMA Last start winner RIC, 19/11/2021, R6, P 1P 3C 1P 4/1/2J. Finn 537196 9/3278
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 1 MANIPULATE Weighted points score DAP, 18/11/2021, R7, P 4P 6C 2C 5/3C. Chappelow 532110 5/1253

 2 BECK'S MONELLI Weighted points score GAR, 20/11/2021, R6, P 4P 5P 2P 5/2J. Mackay 531521 8/3235

 3 LOCK MASTER Weighted points score WPK, 20/11/2021, R2, C 6C 1C 5P 5/4P. Lagogiane 532518 7/0186

 4 ASTON COUP Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R6, P 6P 3P 1P 5/2A. Azzopardi 534640 3/2180

 5 IMPATIENT DEVIL Weighted points score DAP, 11/11/2021, R7, P 8P 4P 1P 5/2T. Provost 532420 3/2168

 6 NO FOOLING YOU Weighted points score RIC, 08/10/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 7P 5/1G. Tyrpenou 532687 4/3126

 7 IT'S A MOMENT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R6, P 7P 7P 8P 5/4A. Bell 534731 4/081
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